## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

## **COMMISSIONERS:**

Timothy J. Muris, Chairman Mozelle W. Thompson Orson Swindle Thomas B. Leary Pamela Jones Harbour

) In the Matter of ) ) MOVERS CONFERENCE OF ) MISSISSIPPI, INC., ) a corporation. )

Docket No. 9308

## AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission"), having issued a Complaint challenging certain acts and practices of the Movers Conference of Mississippi, Inc. ("MCM"), and it now appearing that MCM, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Respondent," is willing to enter into this Agreement Containing Consent Order ("Consent Agreement") providing for relief with respect to such practices:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between Respondent, by its duly authorized officer, and counsel for the Commission that:

- 1. Respondent Movers Conference of Mississippi, Inc. is a corporation organized, existing, and doing business under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Mississippi, with its office and principal place of business located at P.O. Box 961, Jackson, Mississippi.
- 2. Respondent has been served with a copy of the Complaint issued by the Commission charging it with violations of Section 5 of the Federal Trade Commission Act, as amended.
- 3. Respondent admits all the jurisdictional facts set forth in the Complaint.

to the Decision and Order.

9. Respondent has read the Decision and Order contemplated hereby. It understands that once the Decision and Order has been issued, it will be required to file one or more compliance reports showing that it has fully complied with the Decision and Order. Respondent agrees to comply with the Decision and Order from the date it signs this Consent Agreement. Respondent further understands that it may be liable for civil penalties in the amount provided by law for each violation of the Decision and Order after it becomes final.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2003

Movers Conference of Mississippi, Inc.

By:

Keith Allison President Movers Conference of Mississippi, Inc. Federal Trade Commission

By:

Dana Abrahamsen Peggy Bayer Harry Schwirck Attorneys Bureau of Competition

Approved:

Patrick J Roach Deputy Assistant Director Bureau of Competition

Richard B. Dagen Assistant Director Bureau of Competition

Susan A. Creighton Director Bureau of Competition